



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1X06
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43272827244 (*)
Contract Desc: Tree Trimming and Removal

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$86,179.20	100.00%
2	GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$94,432.16	109.58%
3	FLORIDA MOT, CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$103,877.00	120.54%
4	SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,509.00	173.49%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$155,501.40	180.44%
6	PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$165,491.00	192.03%
7	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$187,847.70	217.97%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024
District: District 1
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Descr: Tree Trimming and Removal

Call Order: 004
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE,
 MANATEE

Contract: E1X06
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 43272827244 (*)

The work under this Contract consists of Tree Trimming and Removal. \$150,000.00 Department's Advertised Estimate.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC		(3) FLORIDA MOT, CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC								
0005 E580 3 1 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)		6,502.000 SF	0.35000	2,275.70	0.25000	1,625.50	3.00000	19,506.00
0010 E580326 4 MULCH WOOD CHIPS		722.000 SY	3.25000	2,346.50	4.30000	3,104.60	25.00000	18,050.00
0015 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		23.000 EA	30.00000	690.00	10.00000	230.00	30.00000	690.00
0020 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		60.000 EA	100.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	6,000.00	15.00000	900.00
0025 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		31.000 EA	350.00000	10,850.00	200.00000	6,200.00	15.00000	465.00
0030 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00	350.00000	3,500.00
0035 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00	350.00000	3,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC		(3) FLORIDA MOT, CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC								
0040 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		11.000 EA	100.00000	1,100.00	200.00000	2,200.00	20.00000	220.00
0045 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		5.000 AC	1,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0050 E580333 STUMP REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		10.000 EA	20.00000	200.00	30.00000	300.00	10.00000	100.00
0055 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		12.000 EA	30.00000	360.00	20.00000	240.00	10.00000	120.00
0060 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		12.000 EA	30.00000	360.00	20.00000	240.00	10.00000	120.00
0065 E580333 3 STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")		10.000 EA	30.00000	300.00	20.00000	200.00	15.00000	150.00
0070 E580334 1 STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")		12.000 EA	30.00000	360.00	20.00000	240.00	15.00000	180.00
0075 E580334 2 STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")		12.000 EA	30.00000	360.00	20.00000	240.00	15.00000	180.00
0080 E580334 3 STUMP GRINDING (> 48")		10.000 EA	30.00000	300.00	80.00000	800.00	15.00000	150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC		(3) FLORIDA MOT, CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC								
0085 E580336		200.000	20.00000	4,000.00	12.00000	2,400.00	5.00000	1,000.00
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")		EA						
0090 E580336 1		200.000	70.00000	14,000.00	45.00000	9,000.00	65.00000	13,000.00
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		EA						
0095 E580336 2		200.000	70.00000	14,000.00	45.00000	9,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		EA						
0100 E580336 4		10.000	900.00000	9,000.00	2,800.00000	28,000.00	900.00000	9,000.00
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		PM						
0105 E580336 5		6,502.000	1.00000	6,502.00	0.14000	910.28	3.00000	19,506.00
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		SF						
0110 E580336 12		1.000	20.00000	20.00	0.89000	0.89	20.00000	20.00
POWER SHEARING >0' TO 15' WIDTH AND 20' HEIGHT		LF						
0115 E580336 13		1.000	30.00000	30.00	0.89000	0.89	20.00000	20.00
POWER SHEARING >0' TO 15' WIDTH GREATER THAN 20' HEIGHT		LF						
0120 E580336 14		175.000	35.00000	6,125.00	40.00000	7,000.00	20.00000	3,500.00
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X06

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC		(3) FLORIDA MOT, CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC								
0001 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC		Section Totals:		\$86,179.20		\$94,432.16		\$103,877.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$86,179.20		\$94,432.16		103,877.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC								
0005 E580 3 1 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)		6,502.000 SF	1.00000	6,502.00	1.00000	6,502.00	2.50000	16,255.00
0010 E580326 4 MULCH WOOD CHIPS		722.000 SY	40.00000	28,880.00	6.00000	4,332.00	1.00000	722.00
0015 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		23.000 EA	75.00000	1,725.00	50.00000	1,150.00	100.00000	2,300.00
0020 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		60.000 EA	100.00000	6,000.00	150.00000	9,000.00	150.00000	9,000.00
0025 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		31.000 EA	275.00000	8,525.00	250.00000	7,750.00	475.00000	14,725.00
0030 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		10.000 EA	350.00000	3,500.00	400.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0035 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		10.000 EA	475.00000	4,750.00	500.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0040 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		11.000 EA	850.00000	9,350.00	500.00000	5,500.00	500.00000	5,500.00
0045 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		5.000 AC	1,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC								
0050 E580333 STUMP REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		10.000 EA	45.00000	450.00	100.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	250.00
0055 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		12.000 EA	85.00000	1,020.00	300.00000	3,600.00	40.00000	480.00
0060 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		12.000 EA	150.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	6,000.00	40.00000	480.00
0065 E580333 3 STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")		10.000 EA	300.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	500.00
0070 E580334 1 STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")		12.000 EA	55.00000	660.00	200.00000	2,400.00	50.00000	600.00
0075 E580334 2 STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")		12.000 EA	85.00000	1,020.00	350.00000	4,200.00	75.00000	900.00
0080 E580334 3 STUMP GRINDING (> 48")		10.000 EA	125.00000	1,250.00	500.00000	5,000.00	75.00000	750.00
0085 E580336 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")		200.000 EA	35.00000	7,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
0090 E580336 1 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		200.000 EA	75.00000	15,000.00	70.00000	14,000.00	60.00000	12,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC								
0095 E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		200.000 EA	105.00000	21,000.00	90.00000	18,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00
0100 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		10.000 PM	1,050.00000	10,500.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00	2,400.00000	24,000.00
0105 E580336 5 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		6,502.000 SF	1.00000	6,502.00	1.00000	6,502.00	2.00000	13,004.00
0110 E580336 12 POWER SHEARING >0' TO 15' WIDTH AND 20' HEIGHT		1.000 LF	850.00000	850.00	1.40000	1.40	75.00000	75.00
0115 E580336 13 POWER SHEARING >0' TO 15' WIDTH GREATER THAN 20' HEIGHT		1.000 LF	850.00000	850.00	1.50000	1.50	200.00000	200.00
0120 E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		175.000 EA	25.00000	4,375.00	37.50000	6,562.50	50.00000	8,750.00
0001 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC Section Totals:				\$149,509.00		\$155,501.40		\$165,491.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$149,509.00		\$155,501.40		165,491.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC								
0005 E580 3 1 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)		6,502.000 SF	0.28000	1,820.56				
0010 E580326 4 MULCH WOOD CHIPS		722.000 SY	6.99000	5,046.78				
0015 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		23.000 EA	66.00000	1,518.00				
0020 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		60.000 EA	97.00000	5,820.00				
0025 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		31.000 EA	297.00000	9,207.00				
0030 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		10.000 EA	497.00000	4,970.00				
0035 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		10.000 EA	897.00000	8,970.00				
0040 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		11.000 EA	1,800.00000	19,800.00				
0045 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		5.000 AC	7,500.00000	37,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			(SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC					
0050	E580333	10.000	66.00000	660.00				
STUMP REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		EA						
0055	E580333 1	12.000	97.00000	1,164.00				
STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		EA						
0060	E580333 2	12.000	297.00000	3,564.00				
STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		EA						
0065	E580333 3	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00				
STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")		EA						
0070	E580334 1	12.000	60.00000	720.00				
STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")		EA						
0075	E580334 2	12.000	115.00000	1,380.00				
STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")		EA						
0080	E580334 3	10.000	290.00000	2,900.00				
STUMP GRINDING (> 48")		EA						
0085	E580336	200.000	33.00000	6,600.00				
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")		EA						
0090	E580336 1	200.000	89.00000	17,800.00				
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC								
0095 E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		200.000 EA	115.00000	23,000.00				
0100 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		10.000 PM	1,400.00000	14,000.00				
0105 E580336 5 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		6,502.000 SF	0.28000	1,820.56				
0110 E580336 12 POWER SHEARING >0' TO 15' WIDTH AND 20' HEIGHT		1.000 LF	5.40000	5.40				
0115 E580336 13 POWER SHEARING >0' TO 15' WIDTH GREATER THAN 20' HEIGHT		1.000 LF	6.40000	6.40				
0120 E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		175.000 EA	89.00000	15,575.00				
0001 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC Section Totals:			\$187,847.70					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$187,847.70					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1X06

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.